

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE**  
**FIR/ORDER) NO.21503 of 2017**

=====

MAHESHWARIBEN HITENDRABHAI SUTARIYA & 1....Applicants

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondents

=====

Appearance :

MR HARSHAL M SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Applicants.

MR MITESH AMIN, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent No.1.

=====

**CORAM : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

**Date : 05/09/2017**

**ORAL ORDER**

I have heard Mr. Shah, learned advocate appearing for the applicants and perused the FIRs lodged at the instance of both the parties.

**Rule returnable on 14.11.2017.** Learned Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1 – State.

Ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph 12 (C) till then qua the applicants.

**(A.J.DESAI, J.)**

Savariya