

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21503 of 2017

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9573 of 2018

=====

MAHESHWARIBEN HITENDRABHAI SUTARIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHAL M SHAH(3477) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R)(71) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MS HANSA PUNIANI, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 28/01/2019

ORAL ORDER

The matter has been called out twice, after revision of the entire board. Learned advocate Mr.Harshal M.Shah, appearing for the petitioners, has chosen not to remain present before this Court. The matter is kept on 28.02.2019.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

N.V.MEWADA