

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21503 of 2017****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9573 of 2018**

=====

MAHESHWARIBEN HITENDRABHAI SUTARIYA & 1 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHAL M SHAH(3477) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R)(71) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS MONALI BHATT, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**Date : 17/07/2019****ORAL ORDER**

The endorsement on the Board reflects that direct service of the notice of Rule issued by this Court is not filed.

Learned advocate Ms.Dhruti Shah requests for issuance of fresh notice.

Issue fresh notice of Rule to the respondent No.2, returnable on **28th August, 2019**. Direct service is permitted.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

GUPTA*