

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21503 of 2017****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9573 of 2018**

=====

MAHESHWARIBEN HITENDRABHAI SUTARIYA & 1 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHAL M SHAH(3477) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R)(71) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS HANSA PUNANI, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for
the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI****Date : 28/08/2019****ORAL ORDER**

First informants in both the applications are present before the Court. They want to have services of an advocate through legal aid. They have already approached the office of legal aid and they want some time. At their request, stand over to 09.10.2019.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J.)*siji*