

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET
ASIDE FIR/ORDER) NO. 21503 of 2017

With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9573 of 2018

=====

MAHESHWARIBEN HITENDRABHAI SUTARIYA & ANR.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHAL M SHAH(3477) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS G R VIJAYALAKSHMI(5047) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. K.M. ANTANI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

Date : 03/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

1. As recorded in the order dated 27.02.2025:-

“The matter is called out in both sessions but learned advocate for the petitioners is absent. Last chance is granted. It is to be noted that interim relief granted vide order dated 05.09.2017 is not extended thereafter. Therefore, now interim relief is not operative. Learned Trial Court and investigating agency may proceed further. S.O. to 08.05.2025.”

2. Today, when the matters are called out, learned advocate for the petitioners is absent. Earlier also, learned advocate for the petitioners has taken time. Hence, it appears that learned advocate for the petitioners is not interested in prosecuting the matters any further.

Hence, both the petitions stand dismissed for want of prosecution. Rule is discharged.

(J. C. DOSHI, J.)

Raj