

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21503 of 2017**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21503 of 2017**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9573 of 2018**

=====

MAHESHWARIBEN HITENDRABHAI SUTARIYA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS DIPMALA S DESAI(6596) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS G R VIJAYALAKSHMI(5047) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 01/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note filed by the learned advocate Ms. Vijayalakshmi, the matter is adjourned to 19.06.2026.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

M.M.MIRZA